The survival and growth of new companies require resources from relationships

with key executives, investors, and angels.

Austin startup and angel relationships

Our data reveal that during the period of 1995 to 2014, 475 startup companies were

launched in the Austin Metropolitan Service Area. Eight hundred seventy-eight (878) key

individuals and 331 investors and angels have been associated with Austin startup com-

panies, and the relationships of these individuals to the startup companies indicate an

edge-to-node ratio of 98% and a density value of 0.0012. As shown in Figure 6, the largest